Sep.12. 2001_10:25AMMICHAEL SHERRILL	651 4262322 No.5885 P. 1/4				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Humanet	cs Corporation 09/07/2001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Minnesota				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Bioenergy, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	13840 Johnson Street NE				
Address (line 2)	1				
Address (line 3) Ham Lake	MN 55304 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOVER ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to MARK

700007381 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Ets. 102325 PRAME: 0618

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	lepresentative Name and A	۱ddr	ess Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name			THE STYLE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF THE ST			
Address (line 1)			12 - M			
Address (line 2)		•				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ient Name and Address _{Are}	a Co	de and Telephone Number [(651) 426-2400		
Name			Michael S. Sherrill			
Address (line 1)			SHERRILL LAW OFFICES	THE MALES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		
Address (line 2)		47	56 Banning Avenue, Suite 2	212		
Address (line 3)	White Bear Lake, MN 55110					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of	the attached conveyance	document # 1		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or l	Regi	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		Regi	'	R BOTH numbers for the same property).		
75318354	demark Application Number(s)	- Martin	Reg	gistration Number(s)		
70010004		•				
Number of	Properties			# 1		
	· Enter the termin		er of properties involved.	11		
Fee Amoun		Ė	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	<u>'</u> Ψ <u>'</u> "''		
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclose Account	a	Deposit Account	Σ		
	payment by deposit account or if addition			# 192020		
	Depo	OSIT A	ccount Number:	#		
	Auti	oriza	tion to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No		
	and Signature					
attac	he best of my knowledge and belied ched copy is a true copy of the orig cated hereln.					
٨	Michael S. Sherrill	Y	limete.	September 12, 2001		
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Humanetics Corporation, a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 18894 Lake Drive East, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 has adopted, used and is using in commerce the following mark (the "Trademark");

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
RIBOLIFE	75/318,354	July 2, 1997

WHEREAS, Bioenergy, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 13840 Johnson Street NE, Ham Lake, Minnesota 55304 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which are hereby acknowledged, Humanetics Corporation, hereby:

- 1. Assigns to Bioenergy, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all rights of recovery for past infringement; and
- 2. Warrants to Bioenergy, Inc. that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the Trademark to Bioenergy, Inc., and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

1 1

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

HUMANETICS CORPORATION

Date_ 9/7/0/	By Fond Stude Ronald J. Zenk President	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF <u>Carver</u>)ss. _)	
•	, 2001 before me personally appeared Ronal ument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed	
for the uses and purposes therein	<u> </u>	i the same
Collen K-Martine		
Notary Public	My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0620